

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3664 OF 2024

Bhandu Bhau Ramoshi (Jadhav) Since
Decd. Thr. His Legal Heirs and Ors. ...Petitioners

Versus

Sub Divisional Officer Satara And Ors ...Respondents

Mr. Nitin Deshpande for the Petitioner.

Mr. K.S. Thorat, 'B' Panel counsel for the Respondent Nos. 1 and 5/
State.

Mr. Ankit Lohia a/w Aditi Bhat and Swati Jain i/b A.S. Dayal and
Associates No.4.

Mr. Sagar Varma for Respondent/ NHAI.

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR AND
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 28 MARCH 2024

P.C. :

. The learned counsel for the Respondents seeks time to file
reply affidavit. Stand over to **21 June 2024**.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)

SNEHA
NITIN
CHAVAN

Digitally signed
by SNEHA
NITIN CHAVAN
Date: 2024.04.01
11:08:34 +0530