

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3664 OF 2024

**Bhandu Bhau Ramoshi (Jadhav) Since Decd.PETITIONER
Thr. His Legal Heirs**

V/S

Sub Divisional Officer Satara And OrsRESPONDENT

Adv.Abhijit Desai h/f Adv.Nitin P. Deshpande for Petitioner.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &
HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH, JJ**

DATE : 19th August, 2025

P.C. :

**At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 16/09/2025 .**

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)